....................Company shares, out of a total of 319,000,000 shares, approved by majority the 

provision of compensation and remuneration to the Members of the Board of Directors, 

pursuant to Article 24 of Codified Law 2190/1920, as in force and more specifically, 

approved the payment of a gross amount of Euro three hundred twenty thousand four 

hundred (€320.400). 

It is hereby noted that the 15th Ordinary General Meeting of the Company that was held on 

the 20th of April 2015 had pre-approved as remuneration and compensation for the Board of 

Directors for the sixteenth (16th) fiscal year (from the 1st of January 2015 until the 31st of 

December 2015) the total amount of Euros four hundred twenty thousand and four hundred 

(€ 420.400), out of which only the amount of  Euros three hundred twenty thousand four 

hundred (€320.400) was paid out as remuneration or/and compensation to the Company’s  

Board of Directors. 

Item 5th : Pre-approval of the compensation and  remuneration of the Members of 

the Company’s Board of Directors for the current seventeenth (17th) fiscal year

[...]

prior approval for the remuneration and compensation for their services as members of the 

board of directors pursuant to Article 24 of Codified Law 2190/1920, as in force for the 

current seventeenth (17th) fiscal year (from the 1st of January 2016 to 31st of December 

2016), for a total gross amount of up to Euro three hundred twenty thousand four 

hundred (€320.400). 

It is clarified that the above mentioned amount includes a monthly compensation for each 

member of the Board of Directors for participation in the meetings of the Board of Directors 

amounting to €1.600,00 and that such monthly compensation remains unchanged since